

Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

1-28-1974

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)

Rosales Sass

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence

Recommended Citation

Sass, Rosales, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)" (1974). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 717.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence/717

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)

Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

Keywords

Henri Temianka, Aaron Copland, January 28, 1974, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, camaraderie, concert tour

January 28, 1974

Mr. Aaron Copland 1538 L. Washington Street Peekskill, New York 10566

Dear Mr. Copland:

It is my pleasant duty and privilege to finalize the arrangements with you for your appearance with the California Chamber Symphony on November 24, 1974.

Enclosed is a simple contract form. Kindly return one copy to me with your signature.

Please send us some 8 x 10 glossy photographs at your early convenience.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

Rosalee Sass Administrative Director

RS/esp Enclosures

another opportunit